influence by members beyond their representation on that board. Obligations and liabilities of these risk pools are not
the City’s responsibility.

A. Risk Coverage

City – The City of Vallejo has operated a self-insured liability program for many years. Its self-insured retention
(SIR) for 2022-23 was $1,000,000, with an additional $1,000,000 corridor deductible. Public Risk Innovation,
Solutions and Management (PRISM), formerly known as the California State Association of Counties Excess
Insurance Authority (CSAC-EIA) provides coverage in excess of the City’s SIR. During the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2023, the City contributed $2,216,202 for general liability coverage during the current year.

PRISM also covers the City’s workers' compensation claims up to statutory limits. The City has an SIR of $500,000
per claim. During the fiscal year ended June 30, 2023, the City contributed $640,035 for current year coverage.

Custodial Fund Asset
Forfeiture  Fund

Net Position (Deficit), Beginning of Year -$
Restatements 65,331
Net Position (Deficit), Beginning of Year, as Restated 65,331$

As Previously
Reported Restated

Change in
Net Position

Prepaid expense 808,429$   777,096$   (31,333)$
Right-to-use subscription asset, net -   112,057   112,057
Inventory 786,064   388,227   (397,837)
Accrued interest on long-term debt 218,050   221,482   3,432
Subscription Liability -   (75,354)   (75,354)

(389,035)$

110

CITY OF VALLEJO
Notes to Financial Statements
Year Ended June 30, 2023

NOTE 14: SELF-INSURANCE PROGRAM (CONTINUED)

The contributions made to each risk pool equal the ratio of their respective payrolls to the total payrolls of all entities
participating in the same layer of each program, in each program year. Actual surpluses or losses are shared
according to a formula developed from overall loss costs and spread to member entities on a percentage basis after
a retrospective rating.